

SCHEDULE HIGHLIGHTS - ASPEN WINTER GAMES March 22 - 29, 2024

Date	Day Activities	Evening Activities
Friday 3/22	12:15 pm: Departure from Lakewood Elks*	5:30 pm: Welcome Dinner- Acquolina
	4:00 pm: Hospital Groups arrive in Aspen	6:30 pm: Orientation with Dr. Larry!
Saturday 3/23	7:00 – 8:30 am: Breakfast	5:30 pm: Dinner- Heather's
	1st Day of Ski Instruction	6:30 pm: Texas Hold'em and Bingo
	11:30 am: Lunch - Brunelleschi's	8:00 pm: Pizza Party - Taster's
	Afternoon Ski Instruction	8:30 pm: Optional Pool Time
Sunday 3/24	7:00 – 9:00 am: Breakfast	5:30 pm: Dinner - Aspen Rotary
	Morning Ski Instruction	6:30 pm: Inn at Aspen Scavenger Hunt!
	11:30 am: Lunch - Conundrum	7:00 pm: Magic with Doc Eason - Lobby
	Afternoon Ski Instruction	7:30 pm: Karaoke in Tiehack Room
	3:00 pm: Shining Star Shake Bar	8:30 pm: Optional Pool Time
Monday 3/25	7:00 – 9:00 am: Breakfast	5:30 pm: Dinner at the Elks Lodge*
Dress Crazy Day!	Morning Ski Instruction	DISCO PARTY! at the Elks Lodge*
	11:30 am: Lunch - Basalt Lions Club	
	12:30 pm: Ski Patrol Dog Demo	
	Afternoon Ski Instruction	
	3:00 pm: Shining Star Shake Bar	
Tuesday 3/26	8:00 – 9:30 am: Breakfast	Dinner – Cookout at T Lazy 7 Ranch*
	Morning Ski Instruction	6:00 pm: "The Gift Shop" - Arts & Crafts with Queen Bobbi!
	11:30 am: Lunch - Home Team	8:00 pm: Pizza Party - Highland Ale House
	1:45 pm: Snowmobiling at T Lazy 7 Ranch*	8:15 pm: Optional Pool Time
		8:30 pm: Stargazing
Wednesday 3/27	7:00 – 9:00 am: Breakfast	5:30 pm: Dinner - Caribou Club
Hawaiian Day!	Morning Ski Instruction	6:45 pm: The Star Factor Talent Show
	11:30 am: Lunch - Mi Chola	8:15 pm: Superhero Sundae Bar
	Afternoon Ski Instruction	8:30 pm: Optional Pool Time
	3:00 pm: Shining Star Shake Bar	
Thursday 3/28	6:30 am - 8:30 am: Breakfast	5:30 pm: Celebration Banquet (St. Regis)*
Race Day!	9:15 am: Group Photo	7:00 pm: Awards Ceremony (St. Regis)*
	10:00 am: Winter Games Race Day	
	12:00 pm: Celebration Lunch - Elks Lodge #224	
Friday 3/29	7:45 am: Departure of Hospital Groups	
	Boxed Lunches from Ritz-Carlton Club	
	* Activity does NOT take place at	the Inn at Aspen

Office@ShiningStarsFoundation.org PO Box 1308, Aspen,CO 81612

www.ShiningStarsFoundation.org

970-925-STAR